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Master of Arts in Design 
Innovation Management-ODL 

DCIMODULES DT

CLASS START 
& END  15/08/2025 to 12/10/2025 31/10/2025 to 04/01/2026

 15/08/2025 (Fri) 31/10/2025 (Fri)

 Week of 28/08/2025 Week of 13/11/2025

 Week of 18/09/2025 Week of 27/11/2025

 Week of 02/10/2025 Week of 11/12/2025

 18/10/2025 (Sat) 10/01/2026 (Sat)

2025 PART-TIME MODULE SCHEDULE 

ONLINE MEETING/ 
CONSULTATION 1

ONLINE MEETING/ 
CONSULTATION 2

ONLINE MEETING/ 
CONSULTATION 3

ONLINE MEETING/ 
CONSULTATION 4

ASSIGNMENT
CUT OFF DATE

New Year Break 01/01/2025 (Wed)
Chinese New Year 27/01/2025 (Mon)
 till 31/01/2025 (Fri)
Federal Territory Day 01/02/2025 (Sat)
Thaipusam 11/02/2025 (Tue)
Nuzul Al Quran 17/03/2025 (Mon)
Hari Raya 31/03/2025 (Mon)
 till 04/04/2025 (Fri)
Labour Day 01/05/2025 (Thu)
Wesak Day 12/05/2025 (Mon)
Agong Birthday 02/06/2025 (Mon)
Hari Raya Haji 06/06/2025 (Fri)
 till 07/06/2025 (Sat)
Awal Muharram 27/06/2025 (Fri)
National Day 31/08/2025 (Sun)
Prophet's Birthday 05/09/2025 (Fri)
Malaysia Day  16/09/2025 (Tue)
Deepavali 20/10/2025 (Mon)
 till 21/10/2025 (Tues)
Christmas 25/12/2025 (Thu)

2025 APU HOLIDAYS

Open & Distance
Learning (ODL)

Classes - All classes are one hour long
Examination - Not applicable
Submission of Assignment - 8.30am - 7.00pm (Weekdays), 8.30am - 1.00pm (2nd/4th/5th Saturdays)
Note:
1. Online meetings and consultations through Microsoft Teams will be set by the module instructor. 
2. The above schedule is subject to change where necessary. 
3. If there is any changes on the scheduled timetable, the replacement class shall be advised by the lecturer.
4. Student to enroll for only one of the offered module in each commencement date based on study progression.

Module Module Code Module Name 
DCI DM504-4-M Design and Creative Industries 
BPCE DM501-4-M Business Planning for Creative Entrepreneur 
RM DM510-4-M Research Methodology 
DT DM505-3-M Design Thinking 
IBM DM507-4-M Integrated Brand Management 
FMI DM506-4-M Future Media Innovation 
SD DM511-4-M Service Design 
PFS DM509-3-M Project Feasibility Study 
IP DM508-3-M Intellectual Property 
CS DM502-3-M Creative Sustainability 
MBWP DM512-3-M Managing Business Web Presence 
CFP DM503-12-M Creative Futures Project 

Elective
(Choose ONE 

only)

Dicipline

Classification

Project


